## CASIO ET-L10

Specification		ET-L10-WC21-11	ET-L10-WC21
CPU		Qualcomm SDM 450 (Octa Core 1.8 GHz)	
OS		Android <sup>™</sup> 11	Android™ 9, Upgrading to 11 is available
Memory	RAM	2 GB	
	FROM	16 GB	
Display	LCD	5.7 inch (145 mm) transmissive color TFT LCD (720 x 1,440 pixels HD+	
	Touch Panel	Capacitive touch panel	
Scanner		CMOS imager	
Camera		13 megapixel, auto focus, LED flash, flash light (torch)	
NFC		ISO14443 Type A/B, Mifare®, FeliCa®, ISO15693	
Wireless Communication	Bluetooth®	Ver. 5.0 + EDR/LE	
	WLAN	IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac, IEEE 802.11d, WPA3(Personal SAE Handshake), WiFi Certified Enhanced Open support	IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac, IEEE 802.11d
	WWAN	GSM, W-CDMA, LTE	
	GPS	GPS, GLONASS, BeiDou	
Durability	Drop Durability	1.5 m onto concrete	
	Dust and Water Resistance	IP65	
Sensor		Accelerometer, illumination sensor, proximity sensor, fingerprint sensor	
Extensions	USB	USB 2.0 (Client), USB Type-C	
	SD card slot	microSD (SDHC) 32 GB	
	SIM card slot	nano SIM	
Power	Main Power	Lithium-ion battery, Operating period: Approx. 12 hours	
	Capacity	Integrated Lithium-ion battery with 4,000 mAh	
External Dimensions (W x D x H)		approx. 78.8 x 162 x 15.5 mm	
Operating Temperature		-10 °C to +50 °C	
Weight		approx. 240 g (including battery)	

## Accessoires



## HA-T30CHG

Cradle for charging (incl. AC adapter)



HA-T90PS10

Screen protection sheets,10 pcs

Google, Android, Google Maps, Google Drive and other marks are trademarks of Google LLC. MIFARE is a registered trademark of the NXP B.V. FeliCa is a registered trademark of the Sony Corporation. The Bluetooth<sup>®</sup> trademark is owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc., USA, and licensed to CASIO Computer Co., Ltd. Other product- and company names are either trademarks or registered trademarks of the respective owners. The design and specifications may vary without notice. The color display of pictures may vary from the actual colours. Screen images are simulated representations. The specifications in the table above were provided in April 2022.

CASIO grants a warranty period of 12 months on all CASIO System products (cash registers and handy terminals).

Casio Europe GmbH Casio-Platz 1 22848 Norderstedt, Germany solutions@casio.de +49 (0)40 528 65-407 www.casio-solutions.com



